

**RESURFACING OF COUNTY ROADS 92 & 109**

**Sandusky County**

**Bid Tabulation**

Date: November 14, 2013

Time: 10:30 a.m.

Estimate: \$570,000.00

					<i>M &amp; B Asphalt, Co., Inc.</i> P. O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861		<i>Kokosing Construction, Co.</i> 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035		<i>Gerken Paving</i> 2776 Twp. Rd. 69 Gibsonburg, Ohio 43431		<i>The Shelly, Co.</i> 1360 Ford Street Maumee, Ohio 43537		<i>Erie Blacktop, Inc.</i> P. O. Box 2308 Sandusky, Ohio 44870	
Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	1	Lump Sum	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	11,860	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$11,860.00	\$0.90	\$10,674.00	\$1.25	\$14,825.00	\$0.60	\$7,116.00	\$1.85	\$21,941.00
3	407	Tack Coat	8,050	Gal.	\$1.80	\$14,490.00	\$2.00	\$16,100.00	\$1.95	\$15,697.50	\$1.90	\$15,295.00	\$2.25	\$18,112.50
4	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (PG 64-22)	2,450	Ton	\$57.00	\$139,650.00	\$56.00	\$137,200.00	\$62.90	\$154,105.00	\$64.25	\$157,412.50	\$66.00	\$161,700.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (PG 64-22)	4,510	Ton	\$57.00	\$257,070.00	\$60.00	\$270,600.00	\$62.90	\$283,679.00	\$64.25	\$289,767.50	\$66.50	\$299,915.00
6	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
7	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	13.39	Mile	\$250.00	\$3,347.50	\$150.00	\$2,008.50	\$110.00	\$1,472.90	\$265.00	\$3,548.35	\$80.00	\$1,071.20
8	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type 411	1,735	Ton	\$17.00	\$29,495.00	\$19.00	\$32,965.00	\$20.50	\$35,567.50	\$19.00	\$32,965.00	\$23.50	\$40,772.50
9	621	Raised Pavement Marker	430	Each	\$21.00	\$9,030.00	\$17.30	\$7,439.00	\$20.60	\$8,858.00	\$20.60	\$8,858.00	\$21.75	\$9,352.50
10	643	Edge Line	12.66	Mile	\$716.00	\$9,064.56	\$716.00	\$9,064.56	\$716.00	\$9,064.56	\$716.00	\$9,064.56	\$755.00	\$9,558.30
11	643	Centerline	6.33	Mile	\$998.00	\$6,317.34	\$998.00	\$6,317.34	\$998.00	\$6,317.34	\$978.00	\$6,190.74	\$1,050.00	\$6,646.50
12	644	Stop Line	95	L. F.	\$14.80	\$1,406.00	\$14.80	\$1,406.00	\$14.80	\$1,406.00	\$14.80	\$1,406.00	\$15.60	\$1,482.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$489,530.40</b>		<b>\$499,774.40</b>		<b>\$540,192.80</b>		<b>\$549,623.65</b>		<b>\$585,301.50</b>